

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17041-17042/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2010 in CWP No.7233/1996, CWP No.1292/1997, CWP No.176/2009, LPA No.476/2009 of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJINDER PARSHAD & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20615-20618 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. S.D. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Kr. S.. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
for Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |